 PX SERIES
DESCRIPTION: The PX Series is a High Intensity
Discharge explosion proof fixture.  Suitable for use
in chemical plants, refineries and other hazardous
applications where vapors, gases and dusts are
present. Typical applications include chemical
plants, drill rigs, refineries, paint spray booths, and
other marine and hazardous location

9
Q40
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BP
PS
Q
R
LAMP WATTAGE
05 = 50 watts (HPS)
07 = 70 watts (MH/HPS)
10 = 100 watts (MH/MV/HPS)
15 = 150 watts (PSMH/HPS)
17 = 175 watts (PSMH/MV)
            (150MH-M107 lamps may also be used. PSMH n/a in 50Hz)
25 = 250 watts (MH/PSMH/MV/HPS)
32 = 320 watts (PSMH)
35 = 350 watts (PSMH)
40 = 400 watts (MH/PSMH/MV/HPS)
VOLTAGE
0 = Mulit Volt (120/208/240/277V) (60HZ tapped at 277V)
5  = 480V, 60HZ
6 = Tri Volt (120/277/347V) 60HZ for use in Canada
8 = 220/240V, 50HZ
9 = Specify
OPTIONS (factory installed)
BP = Ballast Protector
  (70-400HPS only) Cannot be used with BP or Q options
PS = Paint Spray Booth Rated
  (100W max. Cannot be used with Instant
  Restrike Option).
Q =  Auxiliary Quartz
  (100W, 120V.  Cannot be used with Instant
  Restrike Options.)
R =  Instant Restrike
  (50-150 HPS, 50/60Hz only cannot be used
  with BP or Q options)
GUARD ACCESSORIES
PXG1 = Cast Guard (50-150HPS, up to 250MH/MV/MHD)
PXVMAG-40 = Plated Guard (250-400HPS, 400MV, 400PSMH)
MOUNTING
PXA2 = 3/4" Pendant
PXA3 = 1" Pendant
PXX2 = 3/4" Ceiling
PXX3 = 1" Ceiling
PXB2 = 3/4" Wall Bracket
PXB3 = 1" Bracket
PXD4 = 1-1/4"/1-1/2" Stanchion
H
H
M
P
S
LAMP TYPE
H = Metal Halide (MH)
M = Mercury Vapor (MV)
P = Pulse Start Metal Halide (PSMH)
S = High Pressure Sodium (HPS)
SERIES  TYPE  WATTAGE  VOLTAGE  OPTIONS
 ACCESSORIES Ordered separately for field installation.
REFLECTOR ACCESSORIES
PXVMPA-40 = Angle Reflector (Polyester reinforced fiberglass)
PXVMPSD-40 = Dome Reflector (Polyester reinforced fiberglass)
PXHRD-400 = Deep Dome Reflector (Aluminum with WHT finish)
PXHRD-400ALZ = Deep Dome Reflector (Alzak)
PXVMPA-40
Angle Reflector
PXVMPDS-40
Dome Reflector
PXHRD-400
Deep Dome Reflector
PXHRD-400ALZ (NOT SHOWN)
PXG1 PXVMAG
Ceiling Mount Wall Bracket Mount Stanchion MountPendant Mount